DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 PRUNTY LAW 2022-992462 12/15/2022 04:22 PM

Pgs=3

APN: 1420-08-311-001

Recording Requested by & When Recorded, Mail to:
Jessica C. Prunty, Esq.
PRUNTY LAW, PC
111 W. Telegraph St., Suite 202
Carson City, NV 89703

Mail Tax Statements to: Virginia M. Alexander, Trustee P & V Scullen Living Trust 3525 N. Sunridge Drive Carson City, Nevada 89705



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Virginia M. Alexander, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does remise, release and forever quitclaim to Virginia M. Alexander, Trustee of the P & V Scullen Living Trust dated October 19, 2022, all of her right, title and interest in and to all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, commonly known as 3525 N. Sunridge Drive, Carson City, Nevada 89705, and more particularly described as:

Lot 16, in Block L, of SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS, PHASES 4 & 5A, a Planned Unit Development, according to the Map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on July 1, 1994, in Book 794, Page 1, as Document No. 340968.

County Assessor Parcel No. 1420-08-311-001

.../

.../

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

AFFIRMATION

The undersigned affirms that this document does not contain the social security number of any person.

WITNESS my hand this 15th day of December, 2022.

Virginia *M.* Alexander

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEVADA)
)ss.
CARSON CITY)

On this 15th day of December, 2022, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Virginia M. Alexander, personally known (or proved) to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument and who acknowledged to me that she executed the above instrument.

Notary Public

DEBORA MCEACHIN
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
No. 93-3882-3
My Appt. Exp. Dec. 10, 2023

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1 Assessor	Parcel Number	(s)			
a) 1420-08-3		(5)			\ \
b)					\ \
c)					\ \
d)					\ \
u)					.\ \
2. Type of P					OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) [Vacant Land	b) 🖸	Single Fam Res.	Notes:	0
c) e)	Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg.	d) 1)	2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'i	100	Lie D Tout
g) (Agricultural	'n)	Mobile Home	Verice	The rouse
i)	Other		/		
	lue/Sales Price	-		0.00	
	ieu of Foreclosure	Only (value		0.00	
Transfer T		_		0.00	
Real Prop	erty Transfer Tax	Due:	\$	0.00	
4 If Evenen	tian Claimadi		// /	\ /	/
	tion Claimed:	- ND0 07	5 000 O. W. 7		/
	sfer Tax Exemption				<u></u>
р. Ехри	ain Reason for Exe	mption:	I ranster of ti	tle to a trust without	consideration
					
5 Partial In	terest: Percenta	ae heina tr	aneforred: 10	0 %	
J. Fartial III	terest. Percente	ige being in	ansieneu. 10	U 70	
The undersian	ed declares and ac	knowledges	under nenalty of	neriury nursuant t	o NRS 375 060
	110, that the inform				
	be supported by d				
	in. Furthermore, the		76.	The state of the s	THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT
•	ax due, may result i			- E	
or additional to	ax duo, may roodit i	in a pondity of	1070 Of the tax of	ao piao intorcot at	. 70 por mona
Pursuant to	NRS 375.030, the	Buyer and	Seller shall be	jointly and seve	erally liable for any
April 1	nount_owed	11	. /		
Signature	1/	-> /1///	ander	Canacity	rantor/Grantee
37	pergracia	- my	anno		
Signature_				Capacity <u>G</u>	rantor/Grantee
/		The second second			
SELLER (C	RANTOR) INF	<u>ORMATIO</u>	<u>N BUYER</u>	<u>(GRANTEE) II</u>	NFORMATION .
	REQUIRED)	0		(REQUIRED)	
Print Name:	Virginia Alexander		Print Na	me: Virginia M. Ale	xander, Trustee
Address:	3525 N. Sunridge	e Drive	Address	: 3525 N. Sunridge	Drive
City:	Carson City		City:	Carson City	
State:	Nevada Zip:	89705	State:	Nevada Zip:	89705
1					
COMPANY	VPERSON REC	QUESTING	RECORDING	3	
	NOT THE SELLER OR B			_	
Print Name:	Prunty Law			Escrow # none	
Address:	111 W. Telegrapl	h St Ste 202			
City Cores	n City		State: NI	/ Zini	90702